



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15800/2025**

**JAFAR ABDULLAEV**

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ashutosh and Ms. Fatima, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.  
Suhani Mathur and Mr. Jatin Kumar  
Gaur, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2026**

%

List on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/ar**