



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15800/2025**

JAFAR ABDULLAEV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Nisha Rajbhar, Advocate (Proxy)**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shalu Shukla, Advocate (Proxy)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

The respective proxy counsel have sought an adjournment.

By consent, list on 24th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 25, 2026

gs